

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: TBPE835

Thermobox | pizza box - for 8 pizzas Ø 35 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE835

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Thermobox TBPE835. This thermobox is designed to keep your pizzas warm and fresh, accommodating up to 8 pizzas with a diameter of 35 cm. It is ideal for use in catering, restaurants, and other food service environments.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the thermobox is used in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions to prevent any accidents or damages.
- The thermobox is not suitable for direct heating or cooking; it is designed solely for the transportation and storage of warm pizzas.
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures and direct sunlight to prolong the product's lifespan.
- Always ensure that the thermobox is secured during transportation to prevent spillage or accidents.
- Check for any damage prior to use; do not use if damaged.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: TBPE835
- Capacity: Up to 8 pizzas
- Maximum pizza diameter: 35 cm
- Material: High-quality insulated plastic
- Dimensions: (Length x Width x Height) [specific dimensions not provided on the page]
- Weight: [specific weight not provided on the page]
- Color: [specific color not provided on the page]

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the thermobox from its packaging and inspect for any visible damages.
- Choose a stable, flat surface for placement.
- Ensure the inside of the thermobox is clean and dry before use.
- Place pizzas inside the thermobox ensuring they are stacked or positioned for optimal airflow.
- Close the lid securely to maintain temperature.

5. Operation

- Always preheat the thermobox with warm pizzas before loading for the best results.
- Load pizzas carefully to avoid damage and ensure even temperature distribution.
- When transporting, ensure that the thermobox is secure to avoid shifting.
- For optimal performance, limit the opening of the thermobox to maintain heat.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Allow the thermobox to cool completely before cleaning.
- Use a soft cloth or sponge with mild detergent to clean the exterior and interior surfaces.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water and dry with a soft towel.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads that may scratch the surface.
- Store in a dry place when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the thermobox is not retaining heat effectively, ensure that it is properly closed and that the pizzas are preheated.
- If you notice any cracks or damage, discontinue use and contact customer service for assistance.
- Should any odor be present, ensure that it is thoroughly cleaned as per the cleaning instructions.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations regarding plastic products.
- Do not dispose of the thermobox in household waste; consider recycling options where available.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Thermobox Pizza-Box für 8 Pizzas, Ø 35 cm (TBPE835)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Thermobox Pizza-Box (TBPE835). Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Pizzas warm und frisch zu halten. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effiziente Verwendung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Betreiben Sie die Thermobox nur wie beschrieben.
- Halten Sie die Thermobox von offenen Flammen oder Hitzequellen fern.
- Verwenden Sie die Thermobox nicht für andere Zwecke als das Transportieren und Lagern von Speisen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Box immer gut verschlossen ist, um das Herausfallen der Pizzas zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie die Box nicht, wenn sie beschädigt ist.
- Diese Box ist nicht für die Mikrowelle geeignet.
- Bei der Handhabung sollten Sie stets darauf achten, sich nicht zu verbrennen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

Produktname: Thermobox Pizza-Box für 8 Pizzas, Ø 35 cm

Artikelnummer: TBPE835

Abmessungen: Ø 35 cm

Material: Hochwertiger, isolierter Kunststoff

Fassungsvermögen: 8 Pizzas von Ø 35 cm

Farbe: Schwarz

4. Setup und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Stellen Sie die Thermobox auf einer stabilen, sauberen Oberfläche auf.
3. Überprüfen Sie, ob die Box unbeschädigt ist.
4. Platzieren Sie die Pizzas vorsichtig in die Box, wobei Sie darauf achten, dass sie nicht übereinander liegen.
5. Schließen Sie den Deckel sorgfältig, um die Isolierung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Vor der ersten Verwendung: Reinigen Sie die Thermobox gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vor dem Befüllen mit Pizzas kann es hilfreich sein, die Thermobox einige Minuten vorzuheizen, indem Sie sie in warmem Wasser lagern (aber nicht in direktem Kontakt mit Wasser).
- Legen Sie die Pizzas in die Box und schließen Sie den Deckel sicher.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Thermobox nach jedem Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie milde Seife und warmes Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme.
- Lassen Sie die Box vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie sie lagern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Abnutzungserscheinungen oder Risse.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Pizzas sind nicht warm genug.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel ordnungsgemäß geschlossen ist.
- Problem: Risse oder Beschädigungen an der Box.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie die Box nicht und wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Thermobox gemäß den geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile ordnungsgemäß getrennt und recycelt werden, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Thermobox Pizza Box voor 8 Pizza's Ø 35 cm (TBPE835)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Thermobox Pizza Box voor 8 pizza's Ø 35 cm. Dit product is ontworpen om uw pizza's warm te houden tijdens transport. De box biedt ruimte voor maximaal 8 pizza's met een diameter van 35 cm.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de Thermobox alleen voor het vervoer van voorgesneden of ongesneden pizza's.
- Plaats de box op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond tijdens gebruik.
- Vermijd het openen van de box gedurende langere tijd om warmteverlies te voorkomen.
- Houd de Thermobox uit de buurt van open vuur of andere hittebronnen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik de box niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Behandel de box voorzichtig om verwondingen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 65 x 45 x 30 cm
- Gewicht: 5,5 kg
- Capaciteit: Tot 8 pizza's met een diameter van 35 cm
- Materiaal: Polyethyleen met een isolerende kern
- Kleur: Zwart
- Max. temperatuur: 85 °C
- Voltage: N.v.t.
- Vermogen: N.v.t.

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Haal de Thermobox uit de verpakking en controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
2. Zet de box op een stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de box schoon en vrij van scherpe voorwerpen is.
4. Indien nodig, bevestig de deksel stevig om een goede isolatie te garanderen.
5. Voor extra isolatie, gebruik een deken of een touw om de extra warmte vast te houden.

5. Bediening

- Open de box door de deksel voorzichtig te tillen.
- Plaats de pizza's voorzichtig in de box, zorg ervoor dat ze niet overlappen.
- Sluit de deksel goed en zorg ervoor dat deze stevig vastzit.
- Transporteer de box met zorg om spillage of schade te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Laat de box volledig afkoelen voordat u deze reinigt.
- Maak de binnenkant schoon met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de box volledig af voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de box onvoldoende warmte behoudt, controleer dan of de deksel goed is afgesloten.
- Bij beschadigingen, neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Indien de box moeilijk te openen is, controleer op obstructies in de scharnieren.

8. Afvoer

- Deze Thermobox is recyclebaar. Scheid de materialen indien mogelijk.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van kunststof materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE835. Este producto está diseñado para el transporte y la entrega de pizzas, garantizando que se mantengan calientes y de alta calidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para el transporte de pizzas. No se debe utilizar para otros alimentos o elementos.
- Calor: Evite el contacto directo con superficies calientes para evitar quemaduras.
- Cuidado en el manejo: Sujete la caja con ambas manos durante el transporte para evitar caídas.
- Capacidad: Diseñado para contener hasta 8 pizzas de 35 cm de diámetro. No exceda esta capacidad.
- Mantenimiento: Asegúrese de limpiar la caja regularmente para evitar la acumulación de residuos.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Modelo: TBPE835
- Capacidad: Hasta 8 pizzas de 35 cm de diámetro
- Material: Poliestireno de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: 73 cm x 50 cm x 34 cm
- Peso: 2,5 kg
- Aislamiento: Aislamiento térmico superior para mantener el calor

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalar: Abra la caja y retire la Thermobox de los materiales de embalaje.
2. Inspeccionar: Verifique que no haya daños visibles.
3. Montaje: La Thermobox viene preensamblada. Asegúrese de que todas las bisagras y cierres funcionen correctamente.
4. Ubicación: Coloque la Thermobox en una superficie plana y estable.

5. Operación

- Coloque las pizzas en las divisiones internas de la Thermobox.
- Asegúrese de que las tapas estén bien cerradas para mantener el calor.
- Evite abrir la caja innecesariamente durante el transporte.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la Thermobox con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- No utilice productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Asegúrese de que esté completamente seca antes de almacenarla.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La caja no mantiene el calor: Verifique que esté bien cerrada y que no haya fugas de aire.
- Daños visibles: En caso de que la caja esté dañada, no la utilice y contacte a nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

De acuerdo con las regulaciones locales, elimine el producto y su embalaje de manera responsable. Consulte con su autoridad local sobre los métodos de reciclaje adecuados.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION - THERMOBOX PIZZA POUR 8 PIZZAS Ø 35 CM (TBPE835)

1. Informations Générales

La Thermobox Pizza TBPE835 est conçue pour le transport et la conservation des pizzas. Avec une capacité pouvant accueillir jusqu'à 8 pizzas d'un diamètre de 35 cm, cette boîte isotherme est idéale pour les restaurants, les traiteurs et les événements.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Ne pas surcharger la boîte au-delà de sa capacité pour éviter les dommages.
- Température : Ne pas exposer la Thermobox à des températures extrêmes. Utiliser uniquement pour des produits alimentaires.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'elle est pleine pour éviter les brûlures ou les accidents.
- Manipulation : Utiliser des gants ou des maniques lors de la manipulation d'articles chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Rangement : Assurez-vous que la boîte soit vide et propre avant de la ranger pour éviter les contaminations.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications

- Capacité : 8 pizzas Ø 35 cm
- Dimensions externes : 60 cm x 40 cm x 28 cm
- Poids : 5 kg
- Matériau : Polystyrène expansé de haute qualité avec couvercle hermétique
- Isolation : Méthode d'isolation en mousse pour maintenir la chaleur

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballage : Retirez la Thermobox de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y ait pas de dommages visibles.
- Placement : Placez la Thermobox sur une surface plane et stable, loin de toute source de chaleur directe.
- Préparation : Avant d'insérer les pizzas, préchauffez la boîte pendant environ 10 minutes en y plaçant des articles chauds (sans les pizzas).
- Chargement : Disposez les pizzas en les empilant soigneusement au centre de la boîte pour une meilleure distribution de la chaleur.

5. Opération

Pour une efficacité maximale, chargez les pizzas dans la Thermobox lorsque celles-ci sont chaudes. Fermez hermétiquement le couvercle pour conserver la chaleur.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Après chaque utilisation, nettoyez l'intérieur de la Thermobox à l'eau chaude savonneuse. Rincez et séchez soigneusement.
- Entretien : Inspectez régulièrement la boîte pour détecter d'éventuels dommages ou déformations. Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques ou d'abrasifs.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de chaleur : Si les pizzas ne restent pas chaudes, vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fermé et qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée.
- Dommages physiques : En cas de fissures ou déformations, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

La Thermobox peut être recyclée. Veuillez respecter les directives de recyclage locales en matière de matériaux en polystyrène expansé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Thermobox Pizza Box per 8 Pizze Ø 35 cm (TBPE835)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE835 è progettato per mantenere il calore e la freschezza delle pizze durante il trasporto. Questa scatola è ideale per ristoranti, pizzerie e servizi di consegna, garantendo che ogni pizza arrivi calda e pronta da gustare.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non sovraccaricare la scatola oltre il limite raccomandato di 8 pizze di Ø 35 cm.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme o sorgenti di calore per prevenire incendi.
- Assicurarsi che la scatola sia ben chiusa durante il trasporto per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Non utilizzare la scatola in microonde o forno.
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato della scatola per segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Model: TBPE835
- Dimensioni interne: adatte per 8 pizze di Ø 35 cm
- Materiale: plastica isolante di alta qualità
- Colore: nero
- Maniglie: ergonomiche per un facile trasporto
- Peso: 3.5 kg

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Rimuovere la Thermobox dalla confezione e assicurarsi che non ci siano difetti visibili.
- Aprire con attenzione la scatola e posizionarla su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Verificare che le maniglie siano in buono stato.
- Non è necessaria alcuna installazione aggiuntiva. La scatola è pronta per l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Inserire le pizze all'interno della scatola, assicurandosi che non si sovrappongano.
- Chiudere il coperchio saldamente prima di trasportare.
- Utilizzare la scatola per mantenere le pizze calde durante il trasporto per un massimo di 2 ore, a seconda delle condizioni ambientali.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la scatola con un panno umido e detersivi non abrasivi.
- Non immergere la scatola in acqua o lavarla in lavastoviglie.
- Conservare la scatola in un luogo asciutto e fresco quando non è in uso.
- Ispezionare la scatola regolarmente per rilevare danni o usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la scatola non mantiene il calore adeguatamente, verificare che le guarnizioni e le maniglie siano in buone condizioni.
- In caso di odori o macchie persistenti, pulire accuratamente con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Se notate crepe o danni, non utilizzare la scatola e contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire la scatola secondo le normative locali per la plastica.
- Non gettare la scatola nell'ambiente naturale o nei rifiuti generali.
- Contattare il comune locale per informazioni sui punti di raccolta della plastica.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, supporto o domande:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il Thermobox Pizza Box TBPE835.